

CS 886/23

DHARMENDER GUPTA Vs. VIKAS JAIN

18.09.2024

Present: Ms. Rashi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.

As per report, defendant is unserved.

In view of the above, plaintiff is directed to take steps for substitute service upon the defendant.

Let the defendant be served through publication in the local newspaper '*The Statesman*' on filing PF/RC returnable for NDOH.

At request, process be also served through dasti on filing PF/RC.

Steps be taken within a week.

Put up for service of the defendant on **28.01.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 18.09.2024