

5 CS 886/23

DHARMENDER GUPTA Vs. VIKAS JAIN

28.01.2025

Present: Ms. Rashmi Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

Citation in the newspaper 'The Statesman' dated
26.01.2025 w.r.t. service of defendant has been filed today.

**In view of the same, defendant is hereby deemed to
be served.**

Let WS be filed on behalf of defendant within 04
weeks from today, failing which the right of defendant to file WS
shall be closed.

Put up for completion of pleadings/ further
proceedings on **20.05.2025**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 28.01.2025