

19 CS 886/23

DHARMENDER GUPTA Vs. VIKAS JAIN

13.03.2026

Present: Ms. Rashmi, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.
Defendant already ex-parte.

Matter is at the stage of ex-parte PE.

PW1 is examined and discharged.

An application U/o 16 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff on 24.02.2026 for summoning the record witnesses mentioned in the list of witnesses of the plaintiff.

During arguments, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that plaintiff only wishes to summon the record of CC NI Act No.2702/2023 from the concerned Ahlmad of Ld. JMFC, N.I. Act, Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed.

Let record of CC NI Act No.2702/2023 be summoned from the concerned Ahlmad of Ld. JMFC, N.I. Act, Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi for NDOH, on filing of PF/RC.

Steps be taken within a week from today.

Put up for further ex-parte PE on **06.06.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 13.03.2026